

State vs. Amandeep Singh BA-143-2019

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Accused in custody.

Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant suffered statement that he does not want to proceed with the present bail application and withdraw the same. In view of above statement, the present bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn. Ahlmad is directed to tag present file with main file.

(Karandeep Kaur)PCS,
JMJC/MLK.
UID No. PB0393

July 17, 2019.
(Beant Kaur, Stenographer-III)