

State Versus Balwinder Singh alias Pinder BA 143, 2021

FIR No.67 dated 01.05.2021,
Under Section 224 of IPC, lateron added offences under
Sections 353,186 of IPC,
Police Station Nihal Singh Wala.

=====

Application for releasing the accused/applicant on bail till
decision of the case.

=====

Present:- Mr. Amrit Mittal, APP for the State.
Mr.Gagandeep Singh Brar, Advocate for applicant/accused
Balwinder Singh alias Pinder.

1. Reply filed. Copy supplied.
2. Heard on bail application of applicant/accused Balwinder Singh alias Pinder. The applicant/accused is in judicial custody since 19.07.2021 and further detention of applicant-accused is not required for the purpose of investigation. No useful purpose will be served by keeping the applicant/accused in custody for an indefinite period. As such, applicant/accused namely Balwinder Singh alias Pinder in question is ordered to be released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of ₹ 20,000/- with one surety in the like amount in case FIR No.67 dated 01.05.2021 Under Sections 224 of IPC, lateron added offences under Sections 353,186 of IPC, Police Station Nihal Singh Wala.
3. Bail bonds not furnished. Bail application be attached with the remand papers.

Dt.26.07.2021.
Angrej Singh, STG-II.

Sd/-
(Ashish Thathai), PCS,
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Nihal Singh Wala
(UID No.PB-0355).